
Maine (0-3 , 0-0) -vs- Boston College (1-2 , 0-1)
09/17/2022 at Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts (Alumni Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:33 PM   End of Game: 10:51 PM   Duration: 03:18
Referee: Black,Nate   Line Judge: Casey,Jim   Side Judge: Bynum,Christopher   Umpire: Shupe,Mark
Back Judge: Dimpfel,Frederick   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Kelley,Michael   Field Judge: Ford,Justin
Temperature: 67   Wind: S 7mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/17/2022
Site: Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts (Alumni Stadium)
Attendance: 34,325

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UM 10 0 7 0 17
BC 14 14 3 7 38

Qtr Time Scoring Play UM BC
1st 06:15 UM - Baker,Cole 45 yd field goal 6 plays, 11 yards, TOP 02:32 3 0
1st 04:22 BC - Flowers,Zay 51 yd pass from Jurkovec,Phil (Lytton,Connor kick) 5 plays, 55 yards, TOP 01:45 3 7
1st 03:33 UM - Bowman,Shawn 17 yd pass from Fagnano,Joe (Baker,Cole kick) 2 plays, 22 yards, TOP 00:37 10 7
1st 01:12 BC - Takacs,George 2 yd pass from Jurkovec,Phil (Lytton,Connor kick) 5 plays, 75 yards, TOP 02:21 10 14
2nd 12:04 BC - Williams,Jaden 9 yd run (Lytton,Connor kick), 6 plays, 46 yards, TOP 02:47 10 21
2nd 01:08 BC - Garwo,Patrick 1 yd run (Lytton,Connor kick), 8 plays, 71 yards, TOP 03:48 10 28
3rd 11:14 BC - Lytton,Connor 46 yd field goal 6 plays, 28 yards, TOP 02:08 10 31
3rd 07:44 UM - Moss,Montigo 4 yd pass from Fagnano,Joe (Baker,Cole kick) 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:30 17 31
4th 01:48 BC - Garwo,Patrick 30 yd run (Lytton,Connor kick), 4 plays, 45 yards, TOP 01:09 17 38



Team Statistics UM BC
FIRST DOWNS 17 22
    Rushing 4 6
    Passing 13 13
    Penalty 0 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 89 111
    Attempts 29 33
    Avg. Per Rush 3.1 3.4
    Rushing TDs 0 3
    Yards Gained 103 140
    Yds. Lost 14 29
NET YARDS Passing 289 320
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-43-2 25-37-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.7 8.6
    Avg. / Comp. 13.8 12.8
    TDs 2 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 378 431
    Plays 72 70
    Avg. / Play 5.2 6.2
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 7-60 2-15
PUNTS-YARDS 6-260 5-166
    Avg. / Punt 43.3 33.2
    Net / Punt 35.8 32.8
    Inside 20 1 2
    50+ Yards 2 0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 3
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-250 7-439
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 62.5 62.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 38.0 35.9
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-2-0 3-25-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 2.0 8.3
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 6-168-0 3-78-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 28.0 26.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-49-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 26:43 33:17
        1st Quarter 5:53 9:07
        2nd Quarter 6:30 8:30
        3rd Quarter 6:59 8:01
        4th Quarter 7:21 7:39
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 15 6 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 2 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 3-5
        Touchdowns 2-3 3-5
        Field Goals 0-3 0-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-18 3-14
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 1-3



Individual Offense
 
 

Maine Boston College

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Fagnano,Joe 21 43 289 2 2 49 3
Totals 21 43 289 2 2 49 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jurkovec,Phil 25 37 320 2 0 53 3
Totals 25 37 320 2 0 53 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Banks,Tavion 6 34 0 34 0 11 5.7
Fagnano,Joe 9 40 14 26 0 15 2.9
Barnwell,Elijah 8 15 0 15 0 6 1.9
Brock,Freddie 5 14 0 14 0 10 2.8
Gay,John 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 29 103 14 89 0 15 3.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Garwo,Patrick 17 89 11 78 2 30 4.6
Broome,Alex 8 32 0 32 0 8 4.0
Williams,Jaden 1 9 0 9 1 9 9.0
Barfield,Cam 3 9 0 9 0 9 3.0
Jurkovec,Phil 4 1 18 -17 0 1 -4.3
Totals 33 140 29 111 3 30 3.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Scott,Zavier 8 135 0 49
Moss,Montigo 6 43 1 12
Bowman,Shawn 3 34 1 17
Baptiste,Tyrese 1 29 0 29
Brock,Freddie 1 29 0 25
Jones,Rohan 1 10 0 10
Monios,Michael 1 9 0 9
Barnwell,Elijah 0 0 0 0
Ewing,Trevin 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 289 2 49

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Flowers,Zay 8 89 1 51
Takacs,George 7 66 1 34
Williams,Jaden 3 60 0 53
Gill,Jaelen 2 54 0 36
Bond,Lewis 2 27 0 19
Sinkfield,Alec 2 18 0 16
Griffin,Joe 1 6 0 6
Totals 25 320 2 53

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Cooey,Brian 6 260 43.3 58 1 1 2
Totals 6 260 43.3 58 1 1 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Longman,Danny 5 166 33.2 45 2 0 0
Totals 5 166 33.2 45 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Hennie,Jacob 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ewing,Trevin 0 0 0 6 168 73 0 0 0
Total 1 2 2 6 168 73 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Gill,Jaelen 2 12 7 2 61 37 0 0 0
Flowers,Zay 1 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williams,Jaden 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Maitre,Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Arnold,Kam 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 49 49
Total 3 25 13 3 78 37 2 49 49

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Baker,Cole 1st 06:15 45 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Lytton,Connor 3rd 11:14 46 GOOD

Lytton,Connor 3rd 04:04 39
MISSE
D

Lytton,Connor 4th 04:04 28
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Cooey,Brian 4 250 1 0 62.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Longman,Danny 7 439 1 0 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Maine Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Brown,Kahzir 6 5 11 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Otero,Adrian 6 4 10 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Lee, Jr.,Brian 1 7 8 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Salamone,Raffaele — 7 7 1.0/4 0.5/3 — —/— - — — 1
Riobe,Robby 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smalls,Shakur 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mitchell,Xavier 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sambu,Justin 2 1 3 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — 2
Wiley,Jamehl 1 2 3 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Manns,Khairi — 3 3 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— - — — —
Ambush,Austin 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DuBose,Jamond 2 1 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Christian 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nurse,Xavier 2 — 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
McKenzie,Darius 1 1 2 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Speight,Benito — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lezin,Josh 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Baptiste,Tyrese 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brock,Freddie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stewart,Abdul — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Eberle,Charles — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bowman,Shawn — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moss,Montigo — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Royal,Dorian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Baker,Cole — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 36 44 80.0 7.0/26 3.0/18 — —/— - 2 — 6

Boston College Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
DePalma,Vinny 6 2 8 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — 1
Woodbey,Jaiden 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
DeBerry,Josh 6 1 7 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Maitre,Jason 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — 1
Arnold,Kam 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— 1-49 — — 1
Ezeiruaku,Donovan 3 2 5 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — —
Horsley,Cam 2 2 4 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - 1 — —
Valdez,Marcus 1 2 3 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — 1
Steele,Bryce 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Okpala,Neto — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Jones,Elijah 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 4 — —
Batson,Cole 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henderson,Izaiah — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Onwuka,Chibueze — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blackwell,Jaylen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cheek,Jalen — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tomlin,Dino — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hutchins,Quintavious — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Amari 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Crouch,Daveon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McGowan,Owen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Taji — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Clemons,Tyeus 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Jaden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Flowers,Zay — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Garwo,Patrick — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Takacs,George — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lytton,Connor — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 40 26 66.0 3.0/14 3.0/14 1 1/— 2-49 6 — 6



Drive Chart
 
 
Maine

Boston College

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UM 37 13:18 PUNT UM 44 11:58 PUNT 3-7 01:20
1st BC 38 08:47 PUNT BC 27 06:15 FG 6-11 02:32
1st BC 22 04:10 KO BC 0 03:33 TD 2-22 00:37
1st UM 22 01:06 KO UM 19 14:51 PUNT 3-(-3) 01:15
2nd UM 14 11:55 KO UM 50 07:49 PUNT 8-36 04:06
2nd UM 18 05:54 PUNT UM 13 04:56 PUNT 3-(-5) 00:58
2nd UM 31 01:00 KO BC 33 00:00 INT 8-36 01:00
3rd UM 18 14:56 KO UM 31 13:22 PUNT 4-13 01:34
3rd UM 25 11:14 KO BC 0 07:44 TD 8-75 03:30
3rd UM 22 04:04 FGA UM 40 02:13 PUNT 4-18 01:51
4th UM 13 12:54 PUNT BC 9 09:03 FUMB 10-78 03:51
4th BC 47 07:22 PUNT BC 39 06:47 INT 2-8 00:35
4th UM 20 04:04 FGA UM 45 02:57 DOWNS 7-25 01:07
4th UM 21 01:43 KO UM 48 00:00 HALF 5-27 01:43

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BC 24 14:56 KO BC 25 13:18 PUNT 3-1 01:38
1st BC 10 11:58 PUNT BC 21 08:47 PUNT 6-11 03:11
1st BC 45 06:07 KO UM 0 04:22 TD 5-55 01:45
1st BC 25 03:33 KO UM 0 01:12 TD 5-75 02:21
2nd UM 46 14:51 PUNT UM 0 12:04 TD 6-46 02:47
2nd BC 20 07:49 PUNT BC 39 05:54 PUNT 5-19 01:55
2nd BC 29 04:56 PUNT UM 0 01:08 TD 8-71 03:48
3rd BC 43 13:22 PUNT UM 29 11:14 FG 6-28 02:08
3rd BC 19 07:38 KO UM 22 04:04 FGA 9-59 03:34
3rd BC 32 02:13 PUNT UM 45 12:54 PUNT 8-23 04:19
4th BC 9 09:03 FUMB BC 13 07:22 PUNT 3-4 01:41
4th UM 20 06:47 INT UM 11 04:04 FGA 5-9 02:43
4th UM 45 02:57 DOWNS UM 0 01:48 TD 4-45 01:09



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Maine wins toss and defers; BC  will receive; UM  will defend North end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.Cooey,Brian kickoff 65 yards to
the BC00 Gill,Jaelen return 24 yards to the BC24 (Ambush,Austin).
 

 

 

 

 

Boston College at 14:56
1st and 10 at BC 24 Boston College drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at BC 24 Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil sacked for loss of 7 yards to the BC17 (Wiley,Jamehl, Salamone,Raffaele).
2nd and 17 at BC 17 Shotgun Garwo,Patrick rush middle for 8 yards gain to the BC25 (Riobe,Robby).
3rd and 9 at BC 25 No Huddle-Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass incomplete short right to Flowers,Zay.
4th and 9 at BC 25 Longman,Danny punt 38 yards to the UM37 fair catch by Hennie,Jacob at UM37.

Boston College at 14:56
1st and 10 at BC 24 Boston College drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at BC 24 Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil sacked for loss of 7 yards to the BC17 (Wiley,Jamehl, Salamone,Raffaele).
2nd and 17 at BC 17 Shotgun Garwo,Patrick rush middle for 8 yards gain to the BC25 (Riobe,Robby).
3rd and 9 at BC 25 No Huddle-Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass incomplete short right to Flowers,Zay.
4th and 9 at BC 25 Longman,Danny punt 38 yards to the UM37 fair catch by Hennie,Jacob at UM37.

Maine at 13:18
1st and 10 at UM 37 Maine drive start at 13:18.
1st and 10 at UM 37 Shotgun Fagnano,Joe rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UM45 (Horsley,Cam).
2nd and 2 at UM 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe sacked for loss of 1 yard to the UM44 (Horsley,Cam).
3rd and 3 at UM 44 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass incomplete short right to Moss,Montigo.
4th and 3 at UM 44 Cooey,Brian punt 46 yards to the BC10, out of bounds at BC10.

Maine at 13:18
1st and 10 at UM 37 Maine drive start at 13:18.
1st and 10 at UM 37 Shotgun Fagnano,Joe rush middle for 8 yards gain to the UM45 (Horsley,Cam).
2nd and 2 at UM 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe sacked for loss of 1 yard to the UM44 (Horsley,Cam).
3rd and 3 at UM 44 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass incomplete short right to Moss,Montigo.
4th and 3 at UM 44 Cooey,Brian punt 46 yards to the BC10, out of bounds at BC10.

Boston College at 11:58
1st and 10 at BC 10 Boston College drive start at 11:58.
1st and 10 at BC 10 Shotgun Garwo,Patrick rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BC11 (Riobe,Robby; Salamone,Raffaele).
2nd and 9 at BC 11 Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete short middle to Takacs,George for 4 yards to the BC15 (Brown,Kahzir).
3rd and 5 at BC 15 No Huddle-Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete deep middle to Takacs,George for 11 yards to the BC26

(Smalls,Shakur; Thomas,Christian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BC 26 No Huddle-Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete short right to Takacs,George for 3 yards to the BC29

(Brown,Kahzir), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at BC 29 No Huddle-Shotgun Garwo,Patrick rush middle for 0 yards to the BC29 (Mitchell,Xavier; Wiley,Jamehl).
3rd and 7 at BC 29 No Huddle-Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil sacked for loss of 8 yards to the BC21 (Sambu,Justin).
4th and 15 at BC 21 Longman,Danny punt 17 yards to the BC38, out of bounds at BC38.

Boston College at 11:58
1st and 10 at BC 10 Boston College drive start at 11:58.
1st and 10 at BC 10 Shotgun Garwo,Patrick rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BC11 (Riobe,Robby; Salamone,Raffaele).
2nd and 9 at BC 11 Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete short middle to Takacs,George for 4 yards to the BC15 (Brown,Kahzir).
3rd and 5 at BC 15 No Huddle-Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete deep middle to Takacs,George for 11 yards to the BC26

(Smalls,Shakur; Thomas,Christian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BC 26 No Huddle-Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete short right to Takacs,George for 3 yards to the BC29

(Brown,Kahzir), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at BC 29 No Huddle-Shotgun Garwo,Patrick rush middle for 0 yards to the BC29 (Mitchell,Xavier; Wiley,Jamehl).
3rd and 7 at BC 29 No Huddle-Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil sacked for loss of 8 yards to the BC21 (Sambu,Justin).
4th and 15 at BC 21 Longman,Danny punt 17 yards to the BC38, out of bounds at BC38.

Maine at 08:47
1st and 10 at BC 38 Maine drive start at 08:47.
1st and 10 at BC 38 Shotgun Fagnano,Joe rush left for 8 yards gain to the BC30 (Arnold,Kam).
2nd and 2 at BC 30 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass complete short right to Scott,Zavier for 7 yards to the BC23

(DeBerry,Josh), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BC 23 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe sacked for loss of 4 yards to the BC27 (Ezeiruaku,Donovan).
2nd and 14 at BC 27 No Huddle-Shotgun Barnwell,Elijah rush right for 0 yards to the BC27 (Horsley,Cam; Valdez,Marcus).
3rd and 14 at BC 27 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass incomplete short right to Baptiste,Tyrese QB hurried by Okpala,Neto.
4th and 14 at BC 27 Baker,Cole field goal attempt from 45 yards GOOD (H: Cooey,Brian, LS: Eberle,Charles), clock 06:15.
1st and 10 at UM 35 Cooey,Brian kickoff 57 yards to the BC08 Gill,Jaelen return 37 yards to the BC45 (Brown,Kahzir), out of bounds.

Maine 3-0 Boston College

Boston College at 06:07
1st and 10 at BC 45 Boston College drive start at 06:07.
1st and 10 at BC 45 Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete short middle to Flowers,Zay for 9 yards to the UM46 (Nurse,Xavier).
2nd and 1 at UM 46 Jurkovec,Phil pass incomplete short right to Takacs,George.
3rd and 1 at UM 46 Jurkovec,Phil pass complete short left to Flowers,Zay for 2 yards to the UM44 (Otero,Adrian), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at UM 44 No Huddle-Shotgun Garwo,Patrick rush left for 7 yards loss to the BC49, End Of Play.
2nd and 17 at BC 49 Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete deep middle to Flowers,Zay for 51 yards to the UM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

04:22, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UM 3 Lytton,Connor kick attempt good (H: Candotti,Sam, LS: Daniel,Gunner).
1st and 10 at BC 35 Longman,Danny kickoff 60 yards to the UM05 Ewing,Trevin return 73 yards to the BC22, out of bounds at BC22.

 

 

 

 

 

 

Maine 3-7 Boston College

Maine at 04:10
1st and 10 at BC 22 Maine drive start at 04:10.
1st and 10 at BC 22 Shotgun Fagnano,Joe rush middle for 5 yards gain to the BC17 (Woodbey,Jaiden).
2nd and 5 at BC 17 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass complete deep right to Bowman,Shawn for 17 yards to the BC00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:33, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BC 3 Baker,Cole kick attempt good (H: Cooey,Brian, LS: Eberle,Charles).
1st and 10 at UM 35 Cooey,Brian kickoff 65 yards to the BC00, Touchback.

Maine 10-7 Boston College

Boston College at 03:33
1st and 10 at BC 25 Boston College drive start at 03:33.
1st and 10 at BC 25 Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass incomplete short right to Flowers,Zay PENALTY UM Holding 10 yards from BC25 to

BC35, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BC 35 Shotgun Barfield,Cam rush right for 9 yards gain to the BC44 (Otero,Adrian; Brown,Kahzir).
2nd and 1 at BC 44 Shotgun Barfield,Cam rush middle for 0 yards to the BC44 (Lee, Jr.,Brian; Salamone,Raffaele).
3rd and 1 at BC 44 No Huddle Jurkovec,Phil rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BC45 (Manns,Khairi; Brown,Kahzir), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BC 45 Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete deep middle to Williams,Jaden for 53 yards to the UM02 (Smalls,Shakur),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at UM 2 No Huddle-Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete short left to Takacs,George for 2 yards to the UM00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:12.
1st and 10 at UM 3 Lytton,Connor kick attempt good (H: Candotti,Sam, LS: Daniel,Gunner).
1st and 10 at BC 35 Longman,Danny kickoff 64 yards to the UM01 Ewing,Trevin return 21 yards to the UM22 (DePalma,Vinny).

Maine 10-14 Boston College

Maine at 01:06
1st and 10 at UM 22 Maine drive start at 01:06.
1st and 10 at UM 22 Shotgun Barnwell,Elijah rush middle for 6 yards gain to the UM28 (Steele,Bryce) PENALTY UM Personal Foul

(Francois,Tyrie) 14 yards from UM28 to UM14.
2nd and 18 at UM 14 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass incomplete short right to Bowman,Shawn broken up by Jones,Elijah.
3rd and 18 at UM 14 Shotgun Banks,Tavion rush middle for 5 yards gain to the UM19 (Blackwell,Jaylen).

Maine 10-14 Boston College

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 13 at UM 19 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 13 at UM 19 Cooey,Brian punt 40 yards to the BC41 Flowers,Zay return 13 yards to the UM46 (Thomas,Christian).

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 13 at UM 19 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 13 at UM 19 Cooey,Brian punt 40 yards to the BC41 Flowers,Zay return 13 yards to the UM46 (Thomas,Christian).

Boston College at 14:51
1st and 10 at UM 46 Boston College drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at UM 46 Shotgun Broome,Alex rush left for 8 yards gain to the UM38 (Riobe,Robby).
2nd and 2 at UM 38 No Huddle-Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete short right to Flowers,Zay for 9 yards to the UM29

(Wiley,Jamehl), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UM 29 No Huddle-Shotgun Broome,Alex rush middle for 0 yards to the UM29 (Salamone,Raffaele; Brown,Kahzir).
2nd and 10 at UM 29 Shotgun Broome,Alex rush right for 8 yards gain to the UM21 (Riobe,Robby).
3rd and 2 at UM 21 Shotgun Jurkovec,Phil pass complete deep left to Flowers,Zay for 12 yards to the UM09 (Speight,Benito;

Stewart,Abdul), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at UM 9 Shotgun Williams,Jaden rush right for 9 yards gain to the UM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:04.
1st and 10 at UM 3 Lytton,Connor kick attempt good (H: Candotti,Sam, LS: Daniel,Gunner).
1st and 10 at BC 35 Longman,Danny kickoff 62 yards to the UM03 Ewing,Trevin return 11 yards to the UM14 (DeBerry,Josh).

Maine 10-21 Boston College

Maine at 11:55
1st and 10 at UM 14 Maine drive start at 11:55.
1st and 10 at UM 14 Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass complete short left to Bowman,Shawn for 0 yards to the UM14 (Maitre,Jason).
2nd and 10 at UM 14 No Huddle Fagnano,Joe pass complete deep right to Moss,Montigo for 12 yards to the UM26 (DeBerry,Josh), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at UM 26 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass complete deep left to Scott,Zavier for 20 yards to the UM46 (Maitre,Jason;

Cheek,Jalen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at UM 46 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass complete short middle to Scott,Zavier for 9 yards to the BC45

(Woodbey,Jaiden; Ezeiruaku,Donovan).
2nd and 1 at BC 45 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass complete short left to Brock,Freddie for 4 yards to the BC41 (Arnold,Kam),

out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BC 41 No Huddle-Shotgun Brock,Freddie rush middle for 0 yards to the BC41 (DePalma,Vinny).



2nd and 10 at BC 41 No Huddle Fagnano,Joe sacked for loss of 9 yards to the BC50 (Valdez,Marcus).
3rd and 19 at UM 50 No Huddle-Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass incomplete short right to Scott,Zavier QB hurried by Valdez,Marcus.
4th and 19 at UM 50 Cooey,Brian punt 50 yards to the BC00, Touchback.

 

 

 

Maine at 11:55
1st and 10 at UM 14 Maine drive start at 11:55.
1st and 10 at UM 14 Shotgun Fagnano,Joe pass complete short left to Bowman,Shawn for 0 yards to the UM14 (Maitre,Jason).
